

KOEI TECMO INFORMATION

March 17, 2025 KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

First-time Selection:Our Integrated Report Recognized as a "Most-improved Integrated Report" by GPIF's Asset Managers Entrusted with Domestic Equity Investment

KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS CO., LTD. is pleased to announce that Our Integrated Report has been selected for the first time as a "Most-improved Integrated Reports" by Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF)'s asset managers entrusted with domestic equity investment.

This year, 78 companies were chosen for the "Excellent Integrated Reports", while 93 companies were selected for creating "Most-improved Integrated Reports". We were recognized in the latter category by two asset managers.

Moving forward, we will continue to enhance and further improve our integrated report, providing valuable financial and non-financial information to investors and other stakeholders while striving to increase corporate value.

■ "KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS Integrated Report 2024"

Japanese: https://www.koeitecmo.co.jp/ir/library/integrated-report/
https://www.koeitecmo.co.jp/e/ir/library/integrated-report/

■ Excellent Integrated Reports and Most-improved Integrated Reports Selected by GPIF's Asset Managers Entrusted with Domestic Equity Investment https://www.gpif.go.jp/esg-stw/20250311_integration_report.pdf

If you have any inquiries regarding the above article, please contact us at the following URL: https://www.koeitecmo.co.jp/e/inquiry/index.html

Corporate Planning Department, KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. AI may be used for translation. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail